



Chocolat

Booklet in
your language.



zChocolat is committed to elevating the art of gift giving to a new level of personal expression: one of Excellence, Elegance and Intelligence and one that assures the sender will make a grand and lasting impression anywhere in the world.

zChocolat has created a single-shape chocolate with 26 recipes numbered from 0 to 24 plus the Z chocolate. All chocolates are 100% natural, made with fine cocoa and fresh local ingredients, low in sugar, with no preservatives, no alcohol, no GMO, no coloring and 100% pure cocoa butter. Such delicate chocolates are meant to be eaten within two weeks of delivery and should not be refrigerated or frozen. They should be kept in a cool place between 15°C and 20°C (59°F and 68°F). We recommend a tasting temperature of 18° C to 20°C (64°F and 68°F). If you have any questions, please email us directly at zcontact@zchocolat.com.





Our flagship Z chocolate combines two of our favorite recipes: a soft, sweet and salty caramel and a crunchy praliné made from slow-roasted Piedmont hazelnuts. The Z chocolate comes in your choice of three couvertures: white chocolate, 40% Ivory Coast milk chocolate or Venezuelan and Madagascan blend 70% dark chocolate.



Dark Z

Ingredients: 70% dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), hazelnut [13%], sugar [12%], cream, 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), glucose syrup, butter, cocoa butter, stabilizer: sorbitol, salt, Bourbon vanilla bean and invert sugar.



Allergens: Contains soya, milk, nuts and sulfites. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten and egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2210
Calories (kcal)	532
Total fat (g)	37.51
Saturated fat (g)	18.66
Total Carbohydrates (g)	38.12
Sugars (g)	31.44
Proteins (g)	6.81
Salt (g)	0.13

Milk Z



Ingredients: 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), hazelnut [13%], sugar [12%], cream, glucose syrup, butter, cocoa butter, stabilizer: sorbitol, salt, Bourbon vanilla bean, invert sugar.

Allergens: Contains soya, milk, nuts and sulfites. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten and egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2233
Calories (kcal)	537
Total fat (g)	37.51
Saturated fat (g)	18.66
Total Carbohydrates (g)	42.72
Sugars (g)	37.89
Proteins (g)	6.16
Salt (g)	0.2

White Z



Ingredients: White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed milk powder, anhydrous milk fat, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring, flavoring), hazelnut [13%], sugar [12%], cream, milk chocolate 40% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), glucose syrup, butter, cocoa butter, stabilizer: sorbitol, salt, Bourbon vanilla bean and invert sugar.

Allergens: Contains soya, milk, nuts and sulfites. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten and egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2244
Calories (kcal)	539
Total fat (g)	37.51
Saturated fat (g)	18.66
Total Carbohydrates (g)	42.72
Sugars (g)	40.19
Proteins (g)	6.53
Salt (g)	0.42



Made from slow-roasted Piedmont hazelnuts, this rich praline is surrounded by a couverture of 40% Ivory Coast milk chocolate that is permeated with crunchy bits of California almonds.



Ingredients: 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa paste, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), hazelnut [23%], sugar, cocoa butter, water, minced almond [1.8%], stabilizer: sorbitol.

Allergens: Contains soya, milk and nuts. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten, egg and sulfites.



Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2396
Calories (kcal)	576
Total fat (g)	42.02
Saturated fat (g)	17.43
Total Carbohydrates (g)	39.51
Sugars (g)	37.79
Proteins (g)	8.26
Salt (g)	0.1

①

A distinctive Madagascar Bourbon Vanilla ganache infused with the Provencale essence of lavender and covered in Venezuelan and Madagascan blend 70% dark chocolate.



Ingredients: 70% dark chocolate (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), 62% dark chocolate (cocoa paste, sugar, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), unsweetened semi-skimmed milk, cream, 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa paste, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), invert sugar, butter, glucose syrup, stabilizer: sorbitol, Bourbon vanilla bean [0.2%], natural lavender flavoring [0.1%].



Allergens: Contains soya, milk and sulfites. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten, nuts and egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g	
Calories (kJ)	2108
Calories (kcal)	507
Total fat (g)	34.78
Saturated fat (g)	20.19
Total Carbohydrates (g)	38.04
Sugars (g)	32.84
Proteins (g)	6.77
Salt (g)	0.06

②

Italian gianduja praliné handmade with Piedmont hazelnuts and Venezuelan dark chocolate covered in 40% Ivory Coast milk chocolate.



Ingredients: 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa paste, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), 70% dark chocolate (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), hazelnut paste [18%] (100% hazelnut), hazelnut [12%], sugar, water, stabilizer: sorbitol.

Allergens: Contains soya, milk and nuts. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten, egg and sulfites.



Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2455
Calories (kcal)	592
Total fat (g)	44.54
Saturated fat (g)	16.91
Total Carbohydrates (g)	34.71
Sugars (g)	31.99
Proteins (g)	9.79
Salt (g)	0.08

3

Rich, smooth caramel mixed with a tangy passion fruit, coconut and mango purée and covered in Venezuelan and Madagascan blend 70% dark chocolate.



Ingredients: 70% dark chocolate (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), glucose syrup, passion fruit puree [13%] (100 % passion fruit), sugar [9%], butter, cream, mango puree [3%] (100 % mango), coconut puree [3%] (coconut, sugar), salt.



Allergens: Contains soya, milk and sulfites. May contain traces of nuts, peanut, sesame, gluten and egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	1821
Calories (kcal)	438
Total fat (g)	27.63
Saturated fat (g)	17.08
Total Carbohydrates (g)	38.94
Sugars (g)	28.41
Proteins (g)	4.53
Salt (g)	0.09



A couverture of rich 40% Ivory Coast milk chocolate surrounding a praliné handmade with roasted Valencia almonds and peanuts from China.



Ingredients: 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa paste, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), almond, peanut [11%], sugar, cocoa butter, water, stabilizer: sorbitol.



Allergens: Contains soya, milk, nuts and peanut. May contain traces of sesame, gluten, egg and sulfites.

Nutrition Facts per 100g	
Calories (kJ)	2404
Calories (kcal)	578
Total fat (g)	41.8
Saturated fat (g)	16.78
Total Carbohydrates (g)	35.17
Sugars (g)	32.86
Proteins (g)	11.99
Salt (g)	0.08

5

A deeply flavored, rich 62% Venezuelan dark chocolate ganache covered with Venezuelan and Madagascan blend 70% dark chocolate.



Ingredients: 70% dark chocolate [45%] (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), 62% dark chocolate [25%] (cocoa paste, sugar, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), cream, unsweetened semi-skimmed milk [7%], stabilizer: sorbitol, butter, invert sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup.



Allergens: Contains soya, milk and sulfites. May contain traces of nuts, peanut, sesame, gluten and egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2045
Calories (kcal)	492
Total fat (g)	34.22
Saturated fat (g)	20.98
Total Carbohydrates (g)	35.19
Sugars (g)	28.51
Proteins (g)	6.83
Salt (g)	0.05

⑥

A praliné made from slow-roasted Valencia almonds and rich Ivory Coast milk chocolate, studded with minced almonds from California and all covered with Venezuelan and Madagascan blend 70% dark chocolate.



Ingredients: 70% dark chocolate (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), almond [25%], sugar [12%], minced almond [5%], 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa paste, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), water, cocoa butter, stabilizer: sorbitol.



Allergens: Contains soya, milk and nuts. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten, egg and sulfites.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2309
Calories (kcal)	556
Total fat (g)	39.25
Saturated fat (g)	15.01
Total Carbohydrates (g)	32.32
Sugars (g)	29.33
Proteins (g)	12.23
Salt (g)	0.02



Coarsely minced sweet and salty Iranian pistachios blended with a creamy pistachio-almond paste and surrounded by a couverture of 40% Ivory Coast milk chocolate.



Ingredients: 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa paste, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), sugar, marzipan [11%] (almond, sugar, water, invert sugar, humectant: sorbitol, invertase), cocoa butter, water, pistachio paste [6%] (almond, pistachio, sugar, hazelnut oil, coloring E140, natural flavoring, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), pistachio [3%], hazelnut, glucose syrup, stabilizer: sorbitol.



Allergens: Contains soya, milk, nuts and sulfites. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten and egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g	
Calories (kJ)	2178
Calories (kcal)	522
Total fat (g)	36.24
Saturated fat (g)	17.65
Total Carbohydrates (g)	42.69
Sugars (g)	38.3
Proteins (g)	6.62
Salt (g)	0.08



An inspired pairing of finely ground, caramelized hazelnuts from the Piedmont region of Italy and a smooth coffee ganache made of coffee beans from Kenya and Nicaragua, all covered in Venezuelan and Madagascan blend 70% dark chocolate.



Ingredients: 70% dark chocolate (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), hazelnut [11%], sugar [6%], 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa paste, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), cream, unsweetened semi-skimmed milk, splits of pure butter thin pancakes (wheat flour, sugar, concentrated butter, skimmed milk powder, barley malt, salt), cocoa butter, invert sugar, water, stabilizer: sorbitol, butter, coffee from Kenya [0.6%], Maragogype coffee [0.6%], glucose syrup, instant coffee [0.3%].



Allergens: Contains soya, milk, nuts, gluten and sulfites. May contain traces of peanut, sesame and egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g	
Calories (kJ)	2197
Calories (kcal)	529
Total fat (g)	37.15
Saturated fat (g)	18.83
Total Carbohydrates (g)	36.6
Sugars (g)	31.25
Proteins (g)	7.96
Salt (g)	0.07

9

A praliné made from slow-roasted Valencia almonds caramelized and ground into a fine powder mixed with milk chocolate and pure cocoa butter. 40% Ivory Coast milk chocolate couverture.



Ingredients: 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa paste, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), almond [29%], sugar [14%], cocoa butter, water, stabilizer: sorbitol.



Allergens: Contains soya, milk and nuts. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten, egg and sulfites.

Nutrition Facts per 100g	
Calories (kJ)	2341
Calories (kcal)	563
Total fat (g)	39.8
Saturated fat (g)	15.87
Total Carbohydrates (g)	36.95
Sugars (g)	35.81
Proteins (g)	10.85
Salt (g)	0.08



Solid Venezuelan and Madagascan blend
70% dark chocolate with minced pieces
of almonds from the Valencia
region of Spain.



Ingredients: 70% dark chocolate (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), minced almond [8%], sugar, water.



Allergens: Contains soya and nuts. May contain traces of milk, peanut, sesame, gluten, egg and sulfites.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2346
Calories (kcal)	565
Total fat (g)	39.94
Saturated fat (g)	22.03
Total Carbohydrates (g)	35.9
Sugars (g)	30.64
Proteins (g)	9.62
Salt (g)	0.02

11

A bite-sized version of molten chocolate cake drizzled with raspberry coulis: fresh seedless raspberry purée whisked into a creamy ganache of dark chocolate and cocoa butter and covered in 40% Ivory Coast milk chocolate.



Ingredients: 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa paste, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), raspberry puree (raspberry 90%, sugar 10%), 70% dark chocolate (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), sugar, unsweetened semi-skimmed milk, stabilizer: sorbitol, invert sugar, dextrose, thickening: pectin (E440).



Allergens: Contains soya and milk. May contain traces of nuts, peanut, sesame, gluten, egg and sulfites.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	1791
Calories (kcal)	430
Total fat (g)	26.55
Saturated fat (g)	16.18
Total Carbohydrates (g)	41.15
Sugars (g)	39.68
Proteins (g)	5.22
Salt (g)	0.11

12

Blend of toasted Dutch sesame seeds and a Valencia almond praliné with finely ground caramelized almonds covered with 40% Ivory Coast milk chocolate.

Ingredients: 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa paste, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), almond, sesame, sugar, cocoa butter, water, stabilizer: sorbitol.



Allergens: Contains soya, milk, nuts and sesame. May contain traces of peanut, gluten, egg and sulfites.

Nutrition Facts per 100g	
Calories (kJ)	2398
Calories (kcal)	577
Total fat (g)	42.25
Saturated fat (g)	16.18
Total Carbohydrates (g)	34.57
Saturated fat (%)	32.46
Proteins (g)	11.19
Salt (g)	0.08



13

A rich and smooth cinnamon ganache
drenched in Venezuelan and Madagascan
blend 70% dark chocolate.



Ingredients: 70% dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), cinnamon, 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa paste, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, vanilla), cream, stabilizer: sorbitol, invert sugar, dextrose.



Allergens: Contains soya and milk. May contain traces of nuts, peanut, sesame, gluten, egg and sulfites.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2156
Calories (kcal)	516
Total fat (g)	38
Saturated fat (g)	23
Total Carbohydrates (g)	34
Sugars (g)	31
Proteins (g)	5.9
Salt (g)	0.1



Finely ground caramelized Iranian pistachios mixed with hazelnuts from Piedmont and covered in 40% Ivory Coast milk chocolate.



Ingredients: 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), pistachio [23%], hazelnut [15%], sugar [7%], cocoa butter, stabilizer: sorbitol.



Allergens: Contains soya, milk and nuts. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten, egg and sulfites.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2427
Calories (kcal)	583
Total fat (g)	44.23
Saturated fat (g)	16.53
Total Carbohydrates (g)	36.63
Sugars (g)	30.6
Proteins (g)	10.69
Salt (g)	0.08

15

A refreshing and acidulous lemon gianduja surrounded by a rich Venezuelan and Madagascan blend 70% dark chocolate couverture.



Ingredients: 70% dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), cocoa paste, sugar, hazelnut (24%), cocoa butter, lemon (0.6%), emulsifier (soya lecithin).



Allergens: Contains soya and nuts. May contains traces of milk, peanuts, sesame, gluten, eggs.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2429
Calories (kcal)	582
Total fat (g)	43
Saturated fat (g)	18
Total Carbohydrates (g)	35
Sugars (g)	30
Proteins (g)	8.3
Salt (g)	0.01

16

Solid 40% Ivory Coast milk chocolate with minced Valencia almonds.



Ingredients: 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), minced almond [8%], sugar.



Allergens: Contains soya, milk and nuts. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten, egg and sulfites.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2390
Calories (kcal)	575
Total fat (g)	39.94
Saturated fat (g)	22.03
Total Carbohydrates (g)	44.58
Sugars (g)	42.79
Proteins (g)	8.4
Salt (g)	0.15

17

A praliné made from Piedmont hazelnuts and milk chocolate, accented by the warm flavors of finely grated Sri Lankan coconut covered in Venezuelan and Madagascan blend 70% dark chocolate.



Ingredients: 70% dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), hazelnut [19%], 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), grated coconut [12%], sugar [9%], stabilizer: sorbitol.



Allergens: Contains soya, milk and nuts. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten, egg and sulfites.

Nutrition Facts per 100g	
Calories (kJ)	2393
Calories (kcal)	577
Total fat (g)	43.13
Saturated fat (g)	22.12
Total Carbohydrates (g)	33.7
Sugars (g)	30.11
Proteins (g)	8.66
Salt (g)	0.05



Espelette pepper ganache covered with rich and smooth Venezuelan and Madagascan blend 70% dark chocolate.



Ingredients: 70% dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), cream, butter, invert sugar, stabilizer: sorbitol, glucose syrup, dextrose, Espelette pepper.



Allergens: Contains soya, milk and sulfites. May contain traces of nuts, peanut, sesame, gluten and egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2130
Calories (kcal)	511
Total fat (g)	40
Saturated fat (g)	24
Total Carbohydrates (g)	29
Sugars (g)	24
Proteins (g)	5.2
Salt (g)	0.03

19

This original recipe wraps a walnut praliné with phyllo dough in Ivory Coast milk chocolate, giving it the crunchy texture common to Middle Eastern pastries such as baklava.



Ingredients: 70% dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), almond [20%], sugar, walnut [7%], splits of pure butter thin pancakes (wheat flour, sugar, concentrated butter, skimmed milk powder, barley malt, salt), cocoa butter, 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), stabilizer: sorbitol.

Allergens: Contains soya, milk, nuts and gluten. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, egg and sulfites.

Nutrition Facts per 100g	
Calories (kJ)	2356
Calories (kcal)	567
Total fat (g)	40.51
Saturated fat (g)	16.3
Total Carbohydrates (g)	34.56
Sugars (g)	28.98
Proteins (g)	10.77
Salt (g)	0.08

20

A praliné made from Piedmont hazelnuts blended with a white chocolate and a vanilla ganache, all covered with rich 40% milk chocolate from West Africa.



Ingredients: 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa paste, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, vanilla), white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed milk powder, anhydrous butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring, flavoring), hazelnut, cream, sugar, cocoa butter, water, stabilizer: sorbitol, glucose syrup, invert sugar, Bourbon vanilla bean, vanilla seed.



Allergens: Contains soya, nuts, milk and sulfites. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten and egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g	
Calories (kJ)	2326
Calories (kcal)	557
Total fat (g)	40
Saturated fat (g)	21
Total Carbohydrates (g)	43
Sugars (g)	40
Proteins (g)	6.5
Salt (g)	0.13

21

A smooth white ganache made with Tonka Bean from the Caribbean, all covered in Venezuelan and Madagascan blend 70% dark chocolate.



Ingredients: 70% dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, skim milk powder, anhydrous butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), cream, cocoa butter, stabilizer: sorbitol, glucose syrup, invert sugar, Tonka bean.



Allergens: Contains soya, milk, nuts and sulfites. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten and egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2321
Calories (kcal)	556
Total fat (g)	43
Saturated fat (g)	26
Total Carbohydrates (g)	32
Sugars (g)	29
Proteins (g)	6.1
Salt (g)	0.07

22

A surprising blend of freshly milled coriander seeds from Ukraine with citrus overtones and hazelnut praliné, all surrounded by 40% Ivory Coast milk chocolate.



Ingredients: 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), hazelnut [28%], sugar [14%], cocoa butter, coriander [1%], stabilizer: sorbitol.



Allergens: Contains soya, milk and nuts. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten, egg and sulfites.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2389
Calories (kcal)	574
Total fat (g)	42.26
Saturated fat (g)	16.27
Total Carbohydrates (g)	38.16
Sugars (g)	36.47
Proteins (g)	8.23
Salt (g)	0.09

23

A silky ganache of 62% dark Venezuelan chocolate surrounded by a Venezuelan and Madagascan blend 70% dark chocolate and brightened with the floral essence of violet.



Ingredients: 70% dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), cream [13%], unsweetened semi-skimmed milk, stabilizer: sorbitol, butter, invert sugar, dextrose, glucose syrup, natural violet flavoring [0.3%].



Allergens: Contains soya, milk and sulfites. May contain traces of nuts, peanut, sesame, gluten, egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2024
Calories (kcal)	488
Total fat (g)	35.75
Saturated fat (g)	21.86
Total Carbohydrates (g)	30.5
Sugars (g)	25.95
Proteins (g)	6.92
Salt (g)	0.05

24

Evoking the flavors of pastries and honey, this 40% Ivory Coast milk chocolate ganache highlights the unique personality of the Ivory Coast beans.



Ingredients: 40% milk chocolate [75%] (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), cream [14%], unsweetened semi-skimmed milk, stabilizer: sorbitol, dextrose, invert sugar.



Allergens: Contains soya and milk. May contain traces of nuts, peanut, sesame, gluten, egg and sulfites.

Nutrition Facts per 100g	
Calories (kJ)	2105
Calories (kcal)	506
Total fat (g)	36.41
Saturated fat (g)	22.15
Total Carbohydrates (g)	38.63
Sugars (g)	37.12
Proteins (g)	6.11
Salt (g)	0.15

70% Madagascar

110g

70% dark chocolate made from Madagascar cocoa beans, with a strong personality featuring light notes of citrus and candied red fruits.



Ingredients: Cocoa paste (55.6%), sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soy lecithin).

Allergens: Contains soy. May contain traces of nuts, peanuts, sesame, gluten, egg, milk.



Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2466
Calories (kcal)	589
Total fat (g)	46
Saturated fat (g)	28
Total Carbohydrates (g)	30
Sugars (g)	27
Proteins (g)	7.1
Salt (g)	0.02

36% Ivory Coast

110g

36% milk chocolate made from Ivory Coast cocoa beans, with a creamy touch and a final note of viennoiseries.



Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder (17%), cocoa mass (11%), skimmed milk powder (8.8%), whey powder (whey), emulsifier (soy lecithin), natural vanilla flavor.



Allergens: Contains soy and milk. May contain traces of nuts, peanuts, sesame, gluten, egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2470
Calories (kcal)	590
Total fat (g)	41
Saturated fat (g)	25
Total Carbohydrates (g)	46
Sugars (g)	46
Proteins (g)	6.8
Salt (g)	0.18

Dark 70% - Hazelnuts

130g

A unique and powerful dark chocolate combined to the flavorful richness of slowly-roasted Piedmont hazelnuts to enhance its honey-tinged aroma.



Ingredients: Cocoa paste (51%), sugar, hazelnut (17%), cocoa butter, emulsifier (soy lecithin).

Allergens: Contains soy and nuts. May contain traces of peanuts, sesame, milk, gluten and egg.



Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2507
Calories (kcal)	601
Total fat (g)	48
Saturated fat (g)	23
Total Carbohydrates (g)	28
Sugars (g)	23
Proteins (g)	8.6
Salt (g)	0.02

Milk Praliné

120g

Creamy praliné made from Piedmont hazelnuts, enhanced with crispy bits of phyllo dough encased in a 36% Ivory Coast milk chocolate couverture.



Ingredients: Sugar, hazelnut, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass (7.1%), skimmed milk powder, wheat flour (gluten), whey powder (whey), emulsifier (soy lecithin), concentrated butter, milk powder, barley malt (gluten), salt, natural vanilla flavor.

Allergens: Contains soy, milk, nuts and gluten. May contain traces of peanuts, sesame and egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2425
Calories (kcal)	580
Total fat (g)	39
Saturated fat (g)	16
Total Carbohydrates (g)	47
Sugars (g)	43
Proteins (g)	7.9
Salt (g)	0.16

Milk ZBar

A sandy praline made with Piedmont hazelnuts and crunchy almond, drenched in smooth 38% West African milk chocolate.



Ingredients: 38% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed milk powder, cocoa mass, whey powder, anhydrous milk fat, whole milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), hazelnut, sugar, wheat flour, butter, water, icing sugar, eggs, almond powder, salt.

Allergens: Contains soya, milk, nuts, gluten and egg. May contain traces of sulfites, peanut and sesame.

Nutrition Facts per 100g	
Calories (kJ)	2255
Calories (kcal)	540
Total fat (g)	35
Saturated fat (g)	14
Total Carbohydrates (g)	46
Sugars (g)	38
Proteins (g)	7,9
Salt (g)	0.22

Dark ZBar

Silky 70% Venezuelan and Madagascan blend dark chocolate surrounds layers of sandy praline made with Piedmont hazelnuts and crunchy almond.



Ingredients: 70% dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), 38% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed milk powder, cocoa mass, whey powder, anhydrous milk fat, whole milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), hazelnut, sugar, wheat flour, butter, water, icing sugar, eggs, almond powder, salt.

Allergens: Contains soya, milk, nuts, gluten and egg. May contain traces of sulfites, peanut and sesame.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2401
Calories (kcal)	575
Total fat (g)	44
Saturated fat (g)	24
Total Carbohydrates (g)	33
Sugars (g)	28
Proteins (g)	7.5
Salt (g)	0.05

My Heart

A 4 inch wide, half-pound chocolate heart made of pure love and chocolate. It is the perfect marriage of intensely aromatic Venezuelan and Madagascan blend 70% dark chocolate conveying a spicy and flowery experience with a sensual praline studded with slow-roasted caramelized Piedmont hazelnuts.



Ingredients: 70% dark chocolate (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), hazelnut [33%], sugar, cocoa butter, 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa paste, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), food lacquer, stabilizer: sorbitol, butter, coloring agent (E172).



Allergens: Contains soya, milk, nuts. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten, egg, sulfites.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2368
Calories (kcal)	570
Total fat (g)	42.48
Saturated fat (g)	14.93
Total Carbohydrates (g)	33.93
Sugars (g)	31.55
Proteins (g)	8.76
Salt (g)	0.03

Rochers

Creamy white, velvety milk, and robust dark chocolates envelop crunchy bits of Valencia almonds over a praliné heart made with meticulously roasted Californian almonds and Piedmont hazelnuts.



Ingredients: Sugar, almond, cocoa butter, hazelnut, whole milk powder, cocoa paste (9,7%), skimmed milk powder, water, whey powder (whey), emulsifier (soya lecithin), salt, natural vanilla flavour.



Allergens: Contains soya, milk and nuts. May contain traces of other nuts, peanuts, sesame, gluten, egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g	
Calories (kJ)	2301
Calories (kcal)	543.67
Total fat (g)	40.33
Saturated fat (g)	14
Total Carbohydrates (g)	34.67
Sugars (g)	32
Proteins (g)	10
Salt (g)	0.19

Gianduja

Slow-roasted hazelnuts from Piedmont, Italy, molded in rectangular bricks coated with West African milk chocolate and finely dusted with fresh sprinkles of fine cocoa powder.



Ingredients: 40% Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavor), 32% Hazelnut , Icing sugar, cocoa powder.



Allergens: Contains soya, milk, nuts. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten, egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g	
Calories (kJ)	2334
Calories (kcal)	559
Total fat (g)	37
Saturated fat (g)	11
Total Carbohydrates (g)	47
Sugars (g)	41
Proteins (g)	8.9
Salt (g)	0.07

Alizé 0% Sugar

Sugar-free chocolate truffles combining the bitterness of its intense chocolate ganache with the soft hazelnut paste from Piedmont, Italy, pure cocoa from Madagascar, cocoa butter from Switzerland, cocoa powder from the Netherlands, and chopped almonds from the United States.



Ingredients: Hazelnut, cocoa butter, cocoa paste, cocoa powder, almond.

Allergens: Contains nuts. May contain traces of soy, milk, peanut, sesame, gluten, egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2798
Calories (kcal)	674
Total fat (g)	63
Saturated fat (g)	17
Total Carbohydrates (g)	6
Sugars (g)	2.8
Proteins (g)	12
Salt (g)	0.03



Chocamandines

Our master chocolatier gently roasts almonds from Valencia until their full, robust, nutty flavor peaks. Each almond is then drowned in 40% milk chocolate from Ivory Coast, Venezuelan and Madagascan blend 70% dark chocolate and rolled in cocoa powder.



Ingredients: Almond [44%], 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), sugar, 70% dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin), water, cocoa powder and butter.



Allergens: Contains soya, milk and nuts. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten and egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2345
Calories (kcal)	564
Total fat (g)	38.9
Saturated fat (g)	13.39
Total Carbohydrates (g)	37.5
Sugars (g)	34.2
Proteins (g)	11.5
Salt (g)	0.039

Orangettes

Tangy strips of candied orange peel surrounded by a delicate layer of Venezuelan and Madagascan blend 70% dark chocolate.

Ingredients: Candied orange [56%] (fruit 70%, glucose, sugar, preserving (E220)), 70% dark chocolate (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin).



Allergens: Contains soya, sulfites. May contain traces of nuts with shell, milk, peanut, sesame, gluten and egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	1626
Calories (kcal)	389
Total fat (g)	18.7
Saturated fat (g)	11.33
Total Carbohydrates (g)	47.8
Sugars (g)	33.5
Proteins (g)	3.4
Salt (g)	0.022



Mystique

This rich, deeply flavored, Venezuelan and Madagascan blend 70% dark chocolate couverture reveals an opulent heart of dark ganache infused with a Piedmont hazelnut praliné.



Ingredients: Cocoa mass (40%), sugar, hazelnut, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, almond, emulsifier (GMO-free soya lecithin), carrageenan, vanilla extract.



Allergens: Contains nuts and soya. May contain traces of other nuts, peanuts, sesame, gluten, egg, milk.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2158
Calories (kcal)	515
Total fat (g)	37
Saturated fat (g)	19
Total Carbohydrates (g)	35
Sugars (g)	31
Proteins (g)	6.3
Salt (g)	0.01

Amore

A divine heart of ginger praline, enclosed in velvety white chocolate cover.



Ingredients: Sugar, hazelnut, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass (2%), maltodextrin, skimmed milk powder, ginger (0.8%), radish concentrate, emulsifier (GMO-free soya lecithin), whey powder (whey), natural vanilla flavour, apple concentrate, blackcurrant concentrate, acidifier (citric acid).



Allergens: Contains soya, milk and nuts. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, gluten and egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2425
Calories (kcal)	581
Total fat (g)	39
Saturated fat (g)	16
Total Carbohydrates (g)	49
Sugars (g)	44
Proteins (g)	7.9
Salt (g)	0.12

Suprême

Walls of creamy milk chocolate embrace a melt-in-your-mouth Piedmont hazelnut praliné. 40% Ivory Coast milk chocolate couverture.



Ingredients: 40% milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), hazelnut [27%], sugar, splits of pure butter thin pancakes [6%](wheat flour, sugar, concentrated butter, skimmed milk powder, barley malt, salt), cocoa butter and stabilizer: sorbitol.

Allergens: Contains soya, milk, gluten, nuts. May contain traces of peanut, sesame, egg and sulfites.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2352
Calories (kcal)	565
Total fat (g)	40.04
Saturated fat (g)	15.24
Total Carbohydrates (g)	41.21
Sugars (g)	37.42
Proteins (g)	8.11
Salt (g)	0.15

Toquade

A magnificent sweet paradise where the white ganache infused with Bourbon Vanilla is cloaked in a delicious French white chocolate couverture.



Ingredients: White chocolate [49%] (sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed milk powder, anhydrous milk fat, emulsifier: GMO-free soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring, flavoring), vanilla ganache (Sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed milk powder, cream, butter, stabilisant (sorbitol), glucose syrup, Bourbon vanilla bean, emulsifier (soya lecithin)).



Allergens: Contains soya, milk. May contain traces of nuts, peanut, sesame, gluten, egg.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	2313
Calories (kcal)	553
Total fat (g)	40
Saturated fat (g)	24
Total Carbohydrates (g)	43
Sugars (g)	41
Proteins (g)	5.7
Salt (g)	0.15

Pâtes de Fruits

100% natural fruit jellies with invigorating flavors of cherry, orange, green apple, raspberry, strawberry, lemon and apricot, made with fruits picked at their ripest in Provence.

Ingredients: Fruit pulp 50% (Morello cherry, “Orangé de Provence”, apricot, “Williams” pear from Hautes Alpes, lemon, strawberry, raspberry, orange, Green apple), sugar, wheat glucose syrup, gelling agent: pectin, acidifier: citric acid, natural flavorings of apricot, cherry, orange and Bourbon vanilla.



Allergens: May contain traces of nuts and gluten.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	1244
Calories (kcal)	298
Total fat (g)	< 0.5
Saturated fat (g)	< 0.5
Total Carbohydrates (g)	73
Sugars (g)	70.1
Proteins (g)	0.64
Salt (g)	0.18





Vanilla

Signature

Velvety Bourbon vanilla ganache
from Madagascar.



Raspberry

Signature

Fresh tangy Willamette raspberry
jam from France.





Caramel

Signature

Creamy Belgian caramel ganache elevated by a touch of fleur de sel.



Chocolate

Signature

Luxurious 62% cocoa chocolate ganache from Venezuela.



Coffee

Signature

Aromatic coffee ganache from South America.



Pistachio



Signature

Earthy charismatic pistachio ganache from Sicily.





Tonka Bean

Temptation

Mysterious Tonka bean ganache from Brazil.



Blackcurrant

Temptation

Fruity & vibrant blackcurrant jam from Burgundy, France.





Lemon

Temptation

Lemon Zest ganache from Spain.



Pecan Nut

Temptation

Rich & Nutty pecan ganache from the United States.





Mango Passion

Temptation

Tropical mango from India and exotic passion fruit ganache from Perou.



Rose

Temptation

Poetic essence of rose ganache from Damas, Syria.



Macarons

Signature Assortment

Ingredients: Sugar, almond, egg white, cream, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, raspberry, cocoa mass, pistachio, butter, cocoa powder, coffee, potato starch, pecan, stabiliser (sorbitol), colour (caramelised sugar), skimmed milk powder, glucose syrup, colours (malting barley extract (gluten), safflower extract), lemon, fruit pectin, vanilla pod, colours (concentrated beetroot juice, concentrated acerola juice), emulsifier (soya lecithin), salt flower, saccharose, whey powder (whey), natural vanilla flavour, vanilla powder, maltodextrin, colour (lemon juice), invertase, trehalose, colour (spirulina concentrate).

Allergens: Contains nuts, egg, milk, gluten, soya. May contain traces of other nuts, peanuts, sesame.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	1634
Calories (kcal)	389
Total fat (g)	12
Saturated fat (g)	4
Total Carbohydrates (g)	65
Sugars (g)	64
Proteins (g)	4.1
Salt (g)	0.08

Macarons

Temptation Assortment



Ingredients: Sugar, almond, egg white, cream, lemon, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, blackcurrant, butter, pecan nuts, glucose syrup, passion fruit, mango, potato starch, Morello cherry, colour (safflower extract), Tonka bean, grapeseed oil, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, stabiliser (sorbitol), colours (concentrated beetroot juice, concentrated acerola juice), fruit pectin, emulsifier (soya lecithin), colours (caramelised sugar, concentrated black carrot juice), sucrose, whey powder, natural vanilla flavouring, natural rose flavouring, maltodextrin, colour (lemon juice), salt flower.

Allergens: Contains nuts, egg, milk, soja. May contain traces of other nuts, peanuts, sesame, gluten.

Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	1600
Calories (kcal)	382
Total fat (g)	19
Saturated fat (g)	5,6
Total Carbohydrates (g)	43
Sugars (g)	41
Proteins (g)	6.6
Salt (g)	0.09

Heavenly Raspberry Jam

Experience the allure of heavenly raspberries from the Provençal Drôme, firm and fragrant, reminiscent of the idyllic French countryside.



Ingredients: Raspberry (60%), sugar (40%), pectin.



Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	790
Calories (kcal)	186
Total fat (g)	0
Saturated fat (g)	0
Total Carbohydrates (g)	42.4
Sugars (g)	42.2
Proteins (g)	0.8
Salt (g)	0

Store in dry and cool place and refrigerate
2 months maximum after opening.

Wild Blueberry Jam

Unleash the untamed essence of the Italian Alps in every spoonful of our wild blueberry jam, these small blue berries overflow with intense flavors and a character unlike any other.



Ingredients: Blueberry (60%), sugar (40%), pectin.



Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	930
Calories (kcal)	219
Total fat (g)	0
Saturated fat (g)	0
Total Carbohydrates (g)	46.4
Sugars (g)	46.4
Proteins (g)	0.4
Salt (g)	0

Store in dry and cool place and refrigerate 2 months maximum after opening.

Apricot Vanilla Jam

Experience the perfect harmony between the sun-kissed power of apricots from Provence and the fragrant sweetness of Madagascar vanilla.



Ingredients: Apricot (55%), sugar (45%), Madagascar vanilla, pectin.



Nutrition Facts per 100g

Calories (kJ)	1024
Calories (kcal)	241
Total fat (g)	0
Saturated fat (g)	0
Total Carbohydrates (g)	58.8
Sugars (g)	58.1
Proteins (g)	0.4
Salt (g)	0

Store in dry and cool place and refrigerate 2 months maximum after opening.



112



www.zchocolat.com